

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN Vice Chancellor's Secretariat Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 vc@buruniv.ac.in Ph.: 9474463541

No. V/M-2/50

Dated 4th March, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of the notification issued bearing no.V/M-2/48 dated 3rd March, 2024; it is notified for information of all concerned that Dr. Indrajit Ray, Sr. Development Officer, The University of Burdwan is inducted as member in the Committee constituted to enquire into the financial embezzlement that have taken place during last five years in the University of Burdwan.

as

Vice Chancellor The University of Burdwan

Dated 3rd March, 2024

No. V/M-2/50/1(100)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

- 1. Dean, F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts, Com., Law etc., B.U.
- 2. Dean, F.C. for P.G. Studies in Science, B.U.
- 3. Prof. Emeritus Manik Chakraborty, Dept. of Law, Sister Nivedita University, Kolkata
- 4. Prof. Debdas Rakshit, Dept. of Commerce, B.U.
- 5. Prof. Soumyananda Dinda, Dept. of Economics, B.U.
- 6. Prof. Partha Sarkar, Dept. of Business Administration (HR), B.U.
- 7. Prof. Arindam Laha, Dept. of Commerce, B.U.
- 8. Dr. Arijit Bhattacharya, Dept. of Political Science, B.U.
- 9. Dr. Rajesh Das, Dept. of Mass Communication, B.U.
- 10. Dr. Indrajit Ray, Sr. Development Officer, B.U.
- 11. Finance Officer, B.U.
- 12. Registrar, B.U.
- 13. Controller of Examinations, B.U.
- 14. All Officers, B.U.
- 15. Heads/TICs of all Academic Departments, B.U.
- 16. The President/General Secretary, BUTA/BUOA/BUKS/BUKU/BVCS.
- 17. System Engineer & In-Charge, Computer Centre/Webmaster, B.U. with a request to place this notification on the University Website.
- 18. Office of the Vice Chancellor, B.U./ P.S. to Pro Vice Chancellor, B.U./Office of the Registrar, B. U.



Vice Chancellor